Supervisor’s Report for January 2025

ANALYSIS OF 1 MONTH FINANCIAL ACTIVITY-2025	

Town Law Duties of the Supervisor

Monthly financial statement required.  At the end of each month, the supervisor shall render to the town board a detailed statement of all money received and disbursed for such month, and shall file a copy in the office of the town clerk.

	GENERAL FUNDS
	
	
	
	
	

	
	BUDGETED
	ACTUAL
	TO BE REALIZED
	%
	

	Revenue: 1/31/25
	$1,774,664.00
	$6,647.11
	$1,768,016.89
	99.63%
	Remaining

	REVENUE -Fund Balance
	$225,000.00
	
	
	
	

	Expenditures: 1/31/25
	$1,999,664.00
	$168,128.26
	$1,831,535.74
	8.41%
	Used

	Payroll for: January
	$55,756.93
	
	
	
	


Property taxes totaling $1,340,027.00 have been levied 


	B FUND
	
	
	
	
	

	
	BUDGETED
	ACTUAL
	TO BE REALIZED
	%
	

	Revenue: 1/31/25
	$398,936.00
	$9,649.30
	$389,286.70
	97.58%
	Remaining

	REVENUE -Fund Balance
	$282,981.00
	
	
	
	

	Expenditures: 1/31/25
	$681,917.00
	$26,068.66
	$655,848.34
	3.82%
	Used

	Payroll for: January
	$8,241.29
	
	
	
	


There were no property taxes levied for B Fund.


	DB HIGHWAY FUND
	
	
	
	
	

	
	BUDGETED
	ACTUAL
	TO BE REALIZED
	%
	

	Revenue: 1/31/25
	$798,905.00
	$635.24
	$798,269.76
	99.92%
	Remaining

	REVENUE -Fund Balance
	$100,000.00
	
	
	
	

	Expenditures: 1/31/25
	$898,905.00
	$154,290.49
	$744,614.51
	17.16%
	Used

	Payroll for: January
	$46,638.90
	
	
	
	


Property taxes totaling $898,905.00 have been levied

All major operating funds are performing as expected.

__________________________
Gary Ciferri, Supervisor	

